Co MO . 23Ad 35

s

Tel +44 (0 20 7311 6407
Fax +44 (0) 20 7311 6439
DX 1587460 Canary Wharf 5

KPMG Audit pic
London Sectors Audrt
15 Canada Square
Canary Whart

London E14 5GL
United Kingdem

Private & confidential
MrJ Messent

Qinet1QQ Holdings Limuted
Cody Technelogy Park
Ively Road

Farnborough

GUI14 0LX

ts/592

/2. December 2013

Dear Sur

We write to you 1n your capacity as a company secretary of the companies listed in the
Appendix to this letter

We hereby give notice of our resignation as auditors of each of the compames listed 1n the
Appendix with effect from today In accordance with section 519 of the Compames Act 2008,
we enclose our statutory statement given in connection with our ceasing to act

Under section 517 of the Compames Act 2006, you are required to file a copy of ttus letter of
notice with the Registrar of Companies within 14 days of your receipt of this letter

Under section 523 of the Compames Act 2006, you are required to make various notifications to
the relevant audit authonty in connection with cur resignation  We consider that the audit of the
financial statements of each of the compamies listed 1n the Appendix falls within the definition
of a major audit and therefore your notification should be made to the Financial Reporting
Councl

Yours faithfully,

L‘(’Anc/luu

KPMG Audit plc

20/12/2013 #110

E MARAIAATY

KPMG Audit pie, 3 UK pubbc WTited comparty 13 2 subswiary of KPMG
Ewope LLP and 3 membec frm of the KPMG nerwork of ncepondent
mamber finns afffiated with KPMG Intemabonal Cooperative 2 Swiss
anuty

COMPANIES HOUSE

Regsturad in Engtand No 3110745
Regqsterad affica 15 Canacta Square London E14 5GL




KPMG Audit pic
Londan Sectors Audrt
15 Canada Square
Canary Wharf

London E14 5GL
United Kingdom

Prnivate & confidential
MrJ Messent

Qinet1Q Holdings Limited
Cody Technology Park
Ively Road

Farnborough

GU14 OLX

/2 December 2013

Dear Sir

@. "o, IFANCALR3

Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 6407
Fax +44 {0} 20 7311 6439
DX 157460 Canary Wharf 5

t5/592

We write to you m your capacity as a company secretary of the companies listed in the

Appendix to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no
circumstances connected with our ceasmg to hold office as auditors of the each of the
companies Listed 1 the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the

respective companies’ members or creditors

Yours farthfully,

e Mot [

KPMG Audit plec

KPMG Audit pic 3 UK public mrted company 15 a subsicary of KPMG
Europe LLP and 3 member frm of the KPMG netwaork of ndependem
member firms athlated with KPMG International Cooperatve & Swiss

antrty

s dr "

———

AAMDANIES HOL 1sF

#1086

Aegistared in England No 2110745
Reystared office 15 Canada Square London E14 5GL




Appendix

Company name

Boldon James Limited

Boldon James Holdings Lumted
cueSim Limited

Graphics Research Corporation Limited
Leading Technology Limited
Optasense Investments Limited
Optasense Holdings Limited
Optasense Limited

Prects (2187) Limuted

Prects (2188) Limuted

Qunet1Q) Holdings Limited

inet1QQ Commerce Decisions Limited
Qunet1Q Corporate Finance Limited
QumetQ GP Limited

%QIHGHQ Limited

Qe Overseas Holdings Limited
QinetiQ Overseas Holdings (2) Linuted
Qinet1iQ Overseas Trading Limited
Qinet1Q Partnership Finance Limited
Qmnet1Q Target Services Limited
Qinet) UK Limited

Sensoptics Limmted

KPMG Audu plc
Notice of Resignation

Company registered number

1883286
5357068
3513912
2362111
1584188
8015844
7450122
6508676
4383398
4383249
4154556
4157081
5190861
SC417637
3796233 ¥
4439737
7194054
6160319
5190828
5954793
6764256
5325204




