

Co no. 3796233

KPMG Audit ple London Sectors Audit 15 Canada Square Canary Wharf London E14 5GL United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 6407 Fax +44 (0) 20 7311 6439 DX 157460 Canary Wharf 5

Private & confidential

Mr J Messent QinetiQ Holdings Limited Cody Technology Park Ively Road Farnborough GU14 0LX

ts/592

12 December 2013

Dear Sir

We write to you in your capacity as a company secretary of the companies listed in the Appendix to this letter

We hereby give notice of our resignation as auditors of each of the companies listed in the Appendix with effect from today. In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we enclose our statutory statement given in connection with our ceasing to act

Under section 517 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to file a copy of this letter of notice with the Registrar of Companies within 14 days of your receipt of this letter

Under section 523 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to make various notifications to the relevant audit authority in connection with our resignation. We consider that the audit of the financial statements of each of the companies listed in the Appendix falls within the definition of a major audit and therefore your notification should be made to the Financial Reporting Council

Yours faithfully,

KPMG Audit plc

Was her th

FRIDAY

AZNNOVCI

A16 20/12/2013 COMPANIES HOUSE

#110



6. no. 3796233

KPMG Audit pic London Sectors Audit 15 Canada Square Canary Wharf London E14 5GL United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 6407 Fax +44 (0) 20 7311 6439 DX 157460 Canary Wharf 5

Private & confidential

Mr J Messent QinetiQ Holdings Limited Cody Technology Park Ively Road Farnborough GU14 0LX

ts/592

12 December 2013

Dear Sır

We write to you in your capacity as a company secretary of the companies listed in the Appendix to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective companies' members or creditors

Yours faithfully,

KPMG Audit plc

Was And I

FRIDAY

#106

COMPANIES HOUSE



Appendix

Company name	Company registered number
Boldon James Limited	1883286
Boldon James Holdings Limited	5357068
cueSim Limited	3513912
Graphics Research Corporation Limited	2362111
Leading Technology Limited	1584188
Optasense Investments Limited	8015844
Optasense Holdings Limited	7450122
Optasense Limited	6508676
Precis (2187) Limited	4383398
Precis (2188) Limited	4383249
QinetiQ Holdings Limited	4154556
QinetiQ Commerce Decisions Limited	4157081
QinetiQ Corporate Finance Limited	5190861
QinetiQ GP Limited	SC417637
QinetiQ Limited	3796233 ₩
QinetiQ Overseas Holdings Limited	4439737
QinetiQ Overseas Holdings (2) Limited	7194054
QinetiQ Overseas Trading Limited	6160319
QinetiQ Partnership Finance Limited	5190828
QinetiQ Target Services Limited	5954793
QinetiQ UK Limited	6764256
Sensoptics Limited	5325204